

CHARLES E BOLYARD AND SON INC 125 EAST HIGH ST ROOM D KINGWOOD ,WV 26537 PHONE 304-329-1330 FAX 304-329-1571 E-MAIL cebsinc@frontier.com





TOI ROBE	ETA WAGNE	.e.	From	BELL BO	LYARD	597man. . 179m. 1	s
Faxo 30L	- 558-39	70	Page	25			
Phones 304	-558-00	67	Durbo1	1-10-12			
Ros: HOP	15097		cc:				
□ Urgent	☐ For Review	□ Please	Comment	☐ Please Reply	□ Please	Recyc	έlφ

Sealed Bid Enclosed	}
	WAGNER
Bid Opening Date:	2012
Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM	7
Mall To:	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION	
2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130	
<b>CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130</b>	1



# Request for Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789~2411

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

DATER	RINTED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIPV		V006.000.000000000000000000000000000000	
12/02	2/2011			0	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DA	ATE: 01/10/	/2012		PTD O	DENTAGE	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEMNUN	BER	PENTNG TIME UNIT PRIGE	01.30PM
					CALLEAGE	TANOMA
1	*****	******	****		****	
1	MATANTALIA BY	CDI~BID MEET	TINICE ON TO !	20100101		
1			TRATION BU	ILDING	AT 1:00 PM I AT 150 HOPEMO	N
1	PLEASE NOTE.	*****	*****	***	*****	***
1	BID BOND MUS	THE DRUG A	REE WORKPI	LACE AF	FIDAVIT AND T	HE
1	****	*****	TED MITH	THE BID	*******	2. Nov. 73
70					*****	***
l						<b>[</b>
	1					1
001	9	JB g	68-32	1		1
	1	, ,				1
	DEMOLITION O	F CONLEY HA	LL AND THE	REE HOUR	SES PED	_
						l
	1	PEOTTER FOR	Orio en el e			
	i i	REQUEST FOR		1		
	TO PROVIDE D	EMOLITION S	ERVICES OF	CONTEN	HALL AND THE	
ł						REE
	HOSPITAL, TE	CKA ALILA, W	N 26764,	PER TH	E ATTACHED.	
	A MANDATORY I	4 224 IN TO	P BE HELD	ON 12/2	0/2011 AT	
	FAILURE TO AT	TEND THE M	ANDATORY P	RE-BID	D THIS MEETIN SHALL RESULT	IG.
				ONE PER	SON MAY	11/4
	REPRESENT MOR	CE THAN ONE	BIDDER.		<b>25</b> 元	
	AN ATTENDANCE	SHEET WIT	L BE MADE	A1/A == -		
1	~ PANALFUL DIL		אוויט נכווא	** + 1 4		
	OLLICIAL DOCK	MENT VERIF	YING ATTEN	DANCE	L SERVE AS TH T THE MANDATO	IE
	KPF KESENTATIV	THE TANALE OIL	THE ATTEND	ANCE ON	DEM MITTER DEG.	TL .
SIGNATURE A	N. T.	The same of the sa	WINE WIGHT OF TE	ELEPHONE	JIIIONS:	DATE
frice O.	W. K.	MEIN		304-	329-1330	1-10-12
Pesso	VV	00 - 01-6	१८७४	4	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VV	HEN HESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND A	DDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED WENDOR



RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood WW 25537

# Request for HEANUMBER Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENDON OF: HOBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PAIN	dat)	le ve	M9 OF SAI	· Brown from the con-	\$HIP V	rato visitores	<b>T</b> -0-223-35		andre China	
12/02/2			una ser am		Ship	<i>P</i>	4	F,Q,f)		FREIGHT TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE		1/10/2	012		<u> </u>	DID C	) DDM	TMG MENT		
LINE	15 S. 2 6 2 S. 1311	NTITY	UOP	CAT		and the second of the second of the second	TE P. IV	ING TIME	01:	Stranger Stranger and the second of the second
	400		JOP	NO.	MEM NUM	VREM		UNITPAICE		AMOUNT
				1	•					
	DISC	UALIFI	CATIC	N OF	THE BID.	THE ST	TATE	WILL NOT		
1	ACCEST.	WAX O.I	HER D	OCUME	NTATION I	O VERIF	Y A'	TYPNDANCE		
1	HHE BIL	DDER IS	RESF	ONSIE	LE FOR EN	SURING	THE	Y HAVE		
(	JOMPLEJ	ED THE	INFO	RMATI	ON REOUIR	ED ON T	THE I	ATTENDANCE		
١	HEET.	THE P	URCHA	SING	DIVISION	AND THE	d ST	ATE AGENCY		
) v	ATTY MC	T ASSU	ME AN	Y RES	PONSIBILI	TY FOR	A B	TDDER-S		
į ž	HATTOKE	TO CC	MPLET	E THE	PRE-BID	ATTENDA	NCE	SHERT TN	1	
F	ADDILIO	N, WE	REQUE	ST TH	AT ALL PO	TENTIAL	BII	DDERS INCLU	DE	
1 7	HEIR E	C-MAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NUM	BER.	1			
									- 1	
I F	ALL BOI	ENTIAL	BIDD	ERS A	RE REQUES	TED TO	ARR:	IVE PRIOR T	o	
1	THE SIA	RLING	LIME	FOR T	HE PRE-BI	D. BID	DERS	S WHO ARRIV	Æ	
1	ATE, E	BUT PRI	OR TO	THE	DISMISSAL	OF THE	TEC	CHNTCAL.		
1 2	OKTION	OF TH	E PRE	-BID	MILL BE B	ERMITTE	ED TO	O SIGN IN.	- 1	
1 7	ST DDEKS	A OHW	KKIVE	AFTE	R CONCLUS	ION OF	THE	TECHNICAL	- 1	
1	OKLTON	OF TH	E PRE	-BID,	BUT DURI	NG ANY	SUB	SEQUENT PAR	T5	
	THE THE	PRE-BI	D MIT	L NOT	BE PERMI	TTED TO	SIC	GN THE	- 1	
F	ALLENDA	NCE SH	EET.				1		- 1	
,	NQUIRI	TP.CL .					1		}	
			TONG	CHATT	D2 3 4 4 5 5 5	contrato massa	L		- 1	
,	USINES	IG OM	LONS	SHALL	BE ACCEP	TED THR	Songi	H CLOSE OF	1	
			ENV	COL	RIER OR E	. QUE		ONS MAY BE	1	
7	SSURE	NO VEN	DOD D	FCETU	es an unf	-MATT	TM	ORDER TO		
ءَ ا	CUBSTAN	TTVE O	DESTI	DNG W	ILL BE AN	WIK WDV	ANT	AGE, NO	- 1	
l E	OSSIBI	E. E-M	ATT	TESTI	ONS ARE P	SWEKED	PRAI	LLY. IF		
	NOUIRI	ES TO:	7	00011	DND ALL E	REFERRE	٠. ١	ADDKESS		
							1		- 1	
F	OBERTA	WAGNE	R				1			
		ENT OF		NISTR	ATION					
		ING DI					1			
		SHINGT			EAST					
	HARLES	TON, W	7 253	11			1		- 1	
				( n	1					
		4-558-								
E	MAIL:	ROBER	TA.A.	WAGNE	R@WV.GOV					
	. Tumbét Pa	,,,,,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND CO	опопіо	NS.	bi bira	
SIGNATURE (	SW	- 13/	)			TELEDIAME		-1330	DATE	1-10-12
TITLE DESCRIPTION	r	O F	EIN 55	- 062	3294			1-1-4-5-5-45		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
T ECONOMIC	ICAL DEOL	CAMBINIO			T NAME AND	1500000		AACE ABOUG LA		



# Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE

HOBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Electrical Commence

	NIED	TER	MS OF SAL	É		SHIP	/IA	1	F,Q.B.		FREK	OHT TERMS
12/02/ BID OPENING DAT		1 /2 6 /6	X									
Market Harrison and a second	Mar control of the	1/10/2		11.12.00.000	location in the	1 26. + 20 25.1	BID	OPEN	ING TIME	_01;	30PM	
LINE	QUAN	MITY.	UOP	OAT. NO		ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT
	EUYER W			EEN (	14)	DAYS	PRIOR	TO T	HE BID			
45	HIDDERS LIVISIO THAT A SHALL A EXCEPTI	AND N. PPLY LSO AF ON MAY	SUBM THE TO I PLY I BE F	ITTED SAME HE C O AN OR AN	RUI RUI RIGI ADDI ADI	O THE LES A INAL ENDUM DENDUM	E STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME THAT	E P GULA G DO NT. IS I	LEDGED BY PURCHASING TIONS CUMENT THE ONLY SSUED FOR E AND/OR			
	REV. 11	/96									ic.	
	EXHIBIT	10										
	ADDENDU	M ACKN	OWLED	GEMEN	T							
	I HEREB	M(S) A	and ha	VE MA	DE T	THE NI	CESSAR	Y RE	ING CHECK VISIONS TO	ED O		
	ADDENDU	M NOS.	:									
	ио. т	<b>F</b> •	<i>t</i>									
	NO. 2	300 ×	<i>\</i>									
	ир. з		ļ									
	NO. 4		ļ									
	NO. 5	• 1										
**************************************	I UNDER	STAND	THAT						ECEIPT OF			
SIGNATURE A		7 0		SEE RE	VERSE	SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITK	ONS	DATE	··	<del></del>
1	OW	· Koly	EIN C	•			30	4-3	29~1330		1-10-	12
TITLE POESCO	PUT	7	5	5-06	523	294	195			HANGE	B TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
V	HEN RESP	ONDING	TO BEC	INSEE	RT NA	ME AND	ADDRES	SINS	PACE ABOVE	AREL	ED 'VEND	OB'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
HOP12094
HOP12094
HOP12094

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kinggerad MV 20037

DATE PRIN	TED TE	PIMS OF SAL	È		HIP VIA	1	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/02/2					***************************************				ACIGNT TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE	1 0 1 1 1 1	A BARBARA INTO A	Total and the	reconstitution of	BID O	PENIN	G TIME	01;	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	iter.	NUMBER		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
F	DDENDUM(S) 1	AY BE	CAUS	E FOR F	REJECTION	OF TH	E BIDS.		
, C	ENDOR MUST ( EPRESENTATION RAL DISCUSSION ANY STATE OFFORMATION SPECIFICATION	n mad Ion he Pers Issued	E OR LD BE ONNEL IN W	ASSUMET TWEEN V IS NOT RITING	TO BE MA ENDOR'S R BINDING. AND ADDED	DE DU EPRES ONL	RING ANY ENTATIVE Y THE	S	
		w.	BF	Ω	SIG	NATUR	E		
	CHARLES E. BO	4 appea	Son.	TAX.		PANY			
,	1-10-15				DAT	E			
R	EV. 11/96								
					*2				
		CON	TRACT	ORS LIC	ense				
S L L M	EST VIRGINIA ERSONS DESINGENTE MUST BE ICENSING BOA ICENSE. APPLIADE BY CONTA APITOL COMPI	LING T LICE RD IS LICAT CTING EX, B	O PER NSED. EMPO IONS THE UILDI	FORM CO THE W WERED T FOR A C WEST VI NG 3, R	ONTRACTING JEST VIRGE CONTRACTOR TRGINIA DI	WORK NIA C HE CO S LIC VISIO	IN THIS ONTRACTOR NTRACTOR ENSE MAY N OF LAB	RS S BE	
P	PROSPECTIVE E CENSE NUMBE	IDDER	TO I	NCLUDE	-11 REQUI	RES A ACTOR	ny S		
B	SIDDER TO COM	PLETE	:						
			SEE AE	Vease Side F	OR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS		GODA V	A
SIGNATURE	J W. BJC	)			TÉLEPHONE 3	04-32	9-1330	DATE	1-10-12
TITLE PRESERO	m	FEIN 55	- 067	23294				IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

HEO NUMBER HOP12094

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENIGHOUSE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PAGE

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street 

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O,B FREIGHT TERMS 12/02/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY VOP TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT CHARLES E, BOLYMON SON TINC CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO. : WVOOSOOS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/GONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCK PROTECTION, THE STATE MAK DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS BIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-329-1330 1-10-12

55-0623294 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc.

125 Sest High Street



>mzood

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

BFONDMBER HOP12094

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CONHESPONDENCE TO ALLENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728

			(Cam)	20/04-7/20	304-789-2411
DATE PRINTE		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.8)	FREIGHT TEAMS
12/02/20 BID OPENING DATE:	01/10/	2010			
LINE	QUANTITY	Contract Contract Contracts		D OPENING TIME	
617412	GUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	ÁMOUNT
	CHARLES	SHINGTON ST TON, WV 25			
	Z ZHVEHOFE	D CONTAIN OR THE BII	THIS INFORMAT	ION ON THE FACTORS IDERED:	E OF
1	ALED BID				
) 1		1 1			<b>1</b> 6
1		1 1	1		1
1 1		1 1	1		
1		1 1	1		
PLI TO	EASE PROVID	O KEGAKDIN	G YOUR BID:	IT IS NECESSARY	(
Dri		304	329-1571		
L	EASE NOTE: EASE PRINT NCERNING TH	DK TAKE NY	ME OF PERSON T		
			BUL BOLYMED	· >	
BIGNATURE A		SEE HE	verse side for terms an	D CONDITIONS	Barain and a second
12	> W. BL	$\bigcirc$	TELEPHON	304-329-1330	DATE /-/0-/2
MILE PRESEDRUT	I DESDONDING	55-062	7894		CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TOOK SHIP

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Klagwood, WV 95557

# Request for Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

HOBERTA WAGNER 104-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/02/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ÇAT, UOP TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT RIHTS IS THE END OF REQ HOP12094 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \$240,000.00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 04-329-1330 ~10-12 PREST DENT 55-0623294 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Charles Solyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 20137

# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

#### HOP12094

# 1. GENERAL INFORMATION:

- 1.1 The West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources is requesting a quotation to provide all labor, equipment and anything incidental to the demolition, and legal disposal of all associated building material, and rubbish associated with the demolition of Conley Hall, and three (3) houses located at Hopemont Hospital, 150 Hopemont Drive, Terra Alta, West Virginia 26764.
- 1.2 All work will be in compliance with all State and Federal laws and regulations, including Fire Marshall regulations and all other building codes and industry standards. Final payment will be withheld if any portion of this overall project is not 100% complete. The award will be made to the overall low bid that complies with the specifications.
- 1.3 The words "will", "must", and "shall" identify a mandatory requirement.

# 2. BIDDER REQUIREMENTS:

- 2.1 It is the vendor's responsibility to verify all field conditions and limitations prior to bidding. It is also the vendor's responsibility to notify the West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources in writing, of conditions detrimental to proper and timely completion of the demolition. Do not proceed until nonconforming conditions have been corrected.
- 2.2 Due to the size of this project, interested vendors must attend a mandatory pre-bid meeting on December 20, 2011, at 1:00 PM, at the Hopemont Hospital Administration Building, located at 150 Hopemont Drive, Terra Alta, West Virginia 26764.

# 3. SCOPE OF WORK:

- 3.1 All utilities must be disconnected and abandoned from all sites and State regulations must be followed,
- 3.2 Contractor shall completely demolish Houses 1, 2, and 3 and Conley Hall

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East Nich Street Kingwege, Nich 25587

000013

and remove all materials from the site except masonry materials. Masonry materials may be used within the backfill sites, Masonry materials from houses and existing sidewalks may be deposited in a fill area approximately 200 yards away.

- Contractor shall remove and legally dispose of the windows, roofing 3.3 material, building fixtures, interior partitions, contents and any other building debris and rubbish associated with the demolition project at an approved landfill in compliance with State and Federal regulations.
- The basement walls, footers and sidewalks of Houses 1, 2, and 3 shall be 3.4 shattered and deposited of as described above.
- 3.5 Landscaping:
  - A. Soil must be imported to fill foundation.
  - B. Area must be graded for erosion control and positive drainage.
  - C. Area must be seeded and mulched after completion of demolition.
- 3.6 The use of explosives will not be permitted.

# 4. INSURANCE

- Insurance Requirements: The vendor, as an independent contractor, is 4.1 solely liable for the acts and omissions of its employees and agents. The vendor shall provide proof of insurance at the time the contract is awarded. The vendor shall maintain and furnish proof of coverage of liability insurance for loss, damage, or injury (including death) of third parties arising from acts and omissions on the part of the vendor, its agents and employees in the following amounts:
  - For bodily injury (including death): \$500,000.00 per person, minimum \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence.

Charles Solverd & Son, Inc. 123 Even Night Street Klade James Victoria

000014

For property damage: Minimum \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence.

# 5. PERMITS:

5.1 The Contractor shall secure and pay for the building permit and for all other permits, governmental fees and licenses which are necessary for the proper execution and completion of the work as specified.

# 6. WAGE RATES:

- The Contractor and any sub-contractors shall pay the higher of the U.S. Department of Labor Minimum wage rates or of the West Virginia Department of Labor wage rates as established for PRESTON County pursuant to West Virginia Code 21-5-1, et seq. West Virginia Department of Labor Wage Rates are available at website:

  http://www.wvsos.com/adlaw/wagerates/building06.htm
- 7. Invoices, Progress Payments, & Retainage
- 7.1 Progressive Payments:

The Firm shall submit invoices, in arrears, to the Agency at the address on the face of the purchase order labeled "Invoice To" pursuant to the terms of the contract. Progress payments may be made at the option of the Agency based on percentage of work completed. Any provision for progress payments must also include language for a minimum 10% retainage until the final deliverable is accepted. Due to the size of the project, four (4) payments will be permitted. These may be submitted at 25%, 50%, 75% and 100% completion.

The contractor shall submit invoices for payment at the completion of each stage of completion:

1<sup>st</sup> invoice - One quarter of the total amount of the contract minus 10% retainage, when 25% of the work is completed;

2<sup>nd</sup>. invoice - One quarter of the total amount of the contract minus 10% retainage, when 50% of the work is completed;

3<sup>rd</sup>, invoice - One quarter of the total amount of the contract minus 10% retainage, when 75% of the contract is completed;

4th, Invoice – the final invoice may be paid for the remaining amount of the contract that should include the remaining one quarter of the amount of the contract plus the retainage when the work is 100% complete and

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street King, our, WV 20127

000015

agreed upon with the Agency.

13043291571

When progress payments are permitted, the firm is required to identify points in the work plan at which compensation would be appropriate. Progress reports must be submitted to Agency with the invoice detailing progress completed or any deliverables identified. Payment will be made only upon approval of acceptable progress or deliverables as documented in the firm's report. State law forbids payment of invoices prior to receipt of services.

7.2 The Owner reserves the right to refuse payment in the event the completed work in not in accordance with industry standards or substandard in any way, or, if the amount requested is not within the agreed upon terms of the contract.

#### 8. TERM OF WORK:

8.1 Upon receipt of notice to proceed for this contract, work shall be started and completed within 60 calendar days.

### 9. DELAYS AND EXTENSION OF TIME:

9.1 If the Contractor is delayed at any time in the progress of the work by any act or neglect of the Owner or by any employee of the Owner, or by any separate contractor employed by the Owner, or by changes in the work, or by labor disputes, fire, unusual delay in transportation, adverse weather conditions not reasonably anticipated, unavoidable casualties, or any other cause which the Owner determines may justify the delay, then the contract time may be extended by written approval of the Owner.

# 10. TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT STORAGE:

10.1 Contractor may set a trailer or temporary storage building on the site for all equipment and tools. The Contractor is responsible for his tools, equipment and materials while on site,

#### 11. SAFETY EQUIPMENT:

11.1 The Contractor shall provide safety barriers around work areas where

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 Best Fifth Direct Kings and Artist

000016

heavy equipment may be in operation or as required by OSHA.

#### 12. DAMAGES:

Any damages occurring to the parking lot resulting from the contractor's performance of this work shall be the responsibility of the contractor to repair at his expense, either by using his own forces or that of an approved sub-contractor. The repair method and finished product will be subject to the approval of the owner.

# 13. SCHEDULE OF BID RESPONSES:

- 13.1 Bidders shall submit one lump-sum bid for all the work under all the terms and conditions as described herein,
- 13.2 No person may engage in this state or may act as a contractor, or submit a bid to perform work as a contractor, as defined in this article, unless such a person holds a license issued under the provisions of this article. No firm, partnership, corporation, association or other entity shall engage in contracting in this state unless an officer thereof holds a license pursuant to this article. A valid West Virginia Contractors License will be required from the successful bidder at the time award.

Charles Scivent & Son, Inc. 123 2601 Mar Shreet Kaspadas, 117 2007

# Cost Sheet - HOP12094

Date of Signature: 1-10-12

Fotal Lump Sum Bid Amount: \$ 240,000.00
Contractor's Name: CHARLES E. BOLYAED & SON INC.
Contractor's Address: 125 EAST HEGH ST, KENGWOOD, WY 2653
Phone Number of Contact: 304~329~1330
Signature: N. W. BLO
Title: PRESTORY

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VERGENEA
COUNTY OF PRESTON TO-WIT:
I, Davis W. Bouwen, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of CHARLES E. BOWNENTSON TNC ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that CHARLES & BOLVERA SON TWO (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
CHARLES E, BOLYMED & SON TNC (Company Name)
Title: Pozer Deut
Date: 1-10-12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of 100 2012
SHARON M. WOLFE State of West Virolnia My Commission Expires May 19, 2018 125 E. HIGH ST. RM & KINGWOOD, WY 20537  (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Charles Belyard & Son, Inc. 125 East Wigh Street Kingwood, VV 20027

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

RFQ No. HOP12094

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# Vendor's Name: CHARLAS E. BOLYMOO & Son TAIC Authorized Signature: Date: 1-10-12 State of WV County of Plum, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 10 day of 1, 2012. My Commission expires 579, 20/8. NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL NOTORY PUBLIC Shour M, WOLFE State of West Virginia My Commission Expires May 19, 2018 125 E. High St. RM C KINGWOOD, WY 26537

# THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AIA Document A310

# Bid Bond

Bond No. 71214631

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Charles E. Bolyard & Son, Inc., 125 East High Street, Kingwood, WV 26537

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Western Surety Company, P.O. Box 5077, Sloux Falls, SD 57117

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of South Dakota as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto State of West Virginia, Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, PO Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of 5% of Bid Amount Dollars (\$ 5% of Bid Amount), for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for RFQ #HOP12094 -- Demolition of Conley Hall, and Three (3) Houses Located at Hopemont Hospital

NOW, THEREFORE. If the Obligee shall accept the bld of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bld, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 10th day of January, 2012

Anita & Bolyard.
(Witness)

Charles E. Bolyard & Son, Inc. Principal

(Signature/Title

Western Surety Company

Surety

Patricia A. Tinsman, Attorney-In-Fact

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men by These Presents:

13043291571

(Irrevocable)

No. SP-

43391986

That this Power of Attorney officer if desired. That Western S	is not valid or in effect unless anache	d to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the appropriately make, constitute and appoint the following
TWO	2 authorized individuals:	The state of the s
AUTHOR	IZED INDIVIDUALS	AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUALS
JOHN D WEISBR	οτ	PATRICIA A TINSMAN
in the City of PIPERS lawful Attorney(s) in fact with f		PENNSYLVANIA , with limited authority, its true tred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Sur
ONE CONTRACT SOR OTHER OBLICEXCEEDING ONE	SURETY: BID, PERFO GATORY INSTRUMENT MILLION AND NO/10 ************************************	RMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND, UNDERTAKING, OF A SIMILAR NATURE IN AMOUNTS NOT O DOLLARS (**1,000,000.00).  ******************************
	and seem executed and acknow	by the said Attorney in Pact shall be as binding upon the ledged by the regularly elected officers of this Company.
All authority hereby	conferred shall expire and	terminate, without notice, unless used before midnight of
I force, to-wit: "Section 7. All bonds, p y the President. Secretary, any: Assistant resident, Secretary, any Assistant-Secret ame of the Company. The corporate se ignature of any such officer and the co The penal amount of the bond berein clugram signed by the Underwriting Mar- r Assistant Secretary of Western Surety	policies, undertakings, Powers of Allorney, on a Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President lary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorney, all is not necessary for the validity of any protate seal may be printed by facsimile." described may be increased if there is alto ager. Underwriting Consultant, Underwriting Consultant, Underwriting Company specifically authorizing and increased.	but until such time shall be irrevocable and in full force and effect exact copy of Section 7 of the By-Laws of Western Surety Company, duly adopted and not other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Visit Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue honds, policies, or undertakings in thours, policies, undertakings. Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The ched to this Power, written authority so authorizing in the form of an endorsement, letter Specialist. Underwriter, President, Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Treasurer. Secreta, see.  executed by its Schior Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this.
TATE OF SOUTH DAKOT	(A)	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA On this 11th  ppeared Paul T. Bruffat, who being by n	ss. day of December	By Sonjor Vice Prexident  Sonjor Vice Prexident  in the year 2006 before me, a Notary Public, personal the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and the aforesaid officer offi
D. KAELL  SEAL SOUTH DANOTA  SEAL SOUTH DANOTA		Al. Krell Notary Public, South Dako
In testimony whereof, I have here	tern Surety Company, a stock corporation of furtherniore, that Section 7 of the By-Lawx of sounts set my hand and the seal of Western S must be filled in before it is attact	the State of South Dakota, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in the company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in furge.

#### WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Sioux Falls, South Dakota Statement of Condition and Affairs December 31, 2010

#### **ASSETS**

Bonds Stocks Cash and short-term investments Uncollected premiums and agents' balances Amounts recoverable from reinsurers Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies Net deferred tax asset Electronic data processing equipment and software Investment income due and accrued Other assets Total Assets	\$1,325,363,817 21,890,144 37,261,545 33,361,392 335,279 22,831,236 18,318,016 2,016,332 17,101,571 2,812,199 \$1,481,291,531				
LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS					

## CIABILITIES AND SURPLUS

Losses	0055044
Loss adjustment expense	\$255,341,187
Contingent and other commissions payable	77,225,536 4,572,077
Other expense	
Taxes, licenses and fees	31,451,726
Federal and foreign income taxes payable	2,605,647
Unearned premiums	16,293,774
Retroactive reinsurance reserve assumed	239,599,691
Other liabilities	10,222,969
Total Liabilities	18,340,246
- SI-, ~ Amountary	655,652,853

Surplus Account:

Capital paid up \$4,000,000 Gross paid in and contributed surplus 176,435,232 Unassigned funds 645,203,446

Total Liabilities and Capital

Section 2014

Total Liabilities and Capital

Section 2014

Section 20

Kathryn J. Schroede

Western Surety Company

Subscribed and sworn to me this \_\_\_\_\_ 22nd \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

My commission expires:

KATHRYN J. SCHROEDER My Commission Expires 7-21-2015 By Chilip C. Oxumus Vice President, Treasurer February, 2011. Kathhum Jschroeder



ZOOZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

13043291571

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER HOP12094

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ROBERTA WAGNER \$04-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Sheet Kingwood, WV 20027

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING

150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728

304-789-2411

DATE PAIN	3 3	TER	MS OF BAL	E	знір	VIA	F.O.0.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/15/		X-1-1-1-1						THEIGHT TENMS
OPENING DATE	0	1/10/2	2012			BID	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	rity	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
,	2. Addei Should i	RMOOLI MUDUA BLE 38	CKNOW	NSWE)	RS ATTACH	ATTACHEL	O. THIS DOCUME BID. FAILURE PICATION OF YO	m 4
1	EXHIBIT	10						
					REQUI:	N MOITIE	O.: HOP12094	
1	DDENDU	ACK	OWLED	GEMEI				
	ווטעאומעטן	HO!	MD HW	VE MA	CEIPT OF DE THE NI OR SPECII	CESSADA	LOWING CHECKE REVISIONS TO , ETC.	D
1	DDENDUN 0. 1		S;					
	10, 3.,	1	.					
	10, 4	1	.					
		ì	тнат				E RECEIPT OF	
TURE N				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	EAMS AND CON	DITIONS	
Dank	W.	BIC				TELEPHONE .	329-1330	S -01-1
PRESEDEN	1	O FEE	555	5500	529H	77.1	ADDHESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
- NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PE	ENDEODO	NIDIAIO T	OPEO	MOFFE	S DIAME AND		N SPACE ABOVE LA	HOLD TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



MOOSEN

Stat Dep Puro 201 Pos Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Charles Belyard & Son, Inc.

105 East High Street

e of West Virginia	Requ
partment of Administration	Quo
chasing Division	
9 Washington Street East	
t Office Box 50130	
Wasten MILL DEGAG 0400	

est for p AFQ NUMBER tation HOP12094

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LATIGEOH TROMAGOH

CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE

TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PHII 12/15/ OPENING DATE		TER					
	72011		MS OF BAL	Ę	8HIP VIA	F.O.B.	FAEIGHT TERMS
OPENING DATE							
	01/10/		2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	40U	CAT. No.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE ADD	ENDUM	(S) M	AY BE	CAUSE FOR REJEC	TION OF BIDS.	
	REPRESE ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA	NTATIOS SCUSS STATION	on mai con hi e per essuei	DE OR ELD B BONNE: D IN 1	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDERTICIAL ADDENDUM	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE D TO THE	z S
						O, BLO	
						HPANY	<b>C.</b>
					SI-01-1	TE	
	NOTE: T	HIS AL	DEND	JM AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT SH	OULD BE SUBMIT	TTED
	REV. 09	/21/20	09				
			El	ID OF	ADDENDUM NO. 1		i i
			J	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CO	DNDITIONS	
A BRUTA	0 4	. BL		***	TELEPHONE	1-329-1330	DATE 1-10-13
E Dougle	<u> </u>	F	FIN C				1-10-15
PRESENG	ML	_	00	- 06	23294 T NAME AND ADDRESS		ANGES TO SE NOTED ABOVE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street

ADDENDUM #1 HOP12094

To respond to vendor questions as follows:

1. Vendor Question: What is the size of the structures in square footage?

Response:

Conley Hall- Approximately 12,000 sq ft x 3 floors

House#1- Approximately 4,200 sq ft

House#2. Approximately 1,600 sq ft

House#3- Approximately 3,500 sq ft

2. Vendor Question: is there asbestos abatement involved?

Response:

Asbestos was removed from all structures by Astar.

3. Vendor Question: is there an engineer's estimate for the demolition?

Response: Information is not available.

3



Charles E. Bolyard & Son Inc.

125 East High Street

Kingwood, WV 26537

# Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER HOP12094

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7729

(manual)						a	0/04-//	20 .	304-	789-2411
ĐẠTỆ PÂIN	TED	TÈR	MS OF SAI	E .	BHIPV	À COLOR SE	in and the	OB	. 1	FREIGHT TEAMS
12/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/70/	AAAA						٠	THEIGHT TERMS
2 15 2500 25 1 1 25 T 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	1	01/10/		CAT		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	MITY	900	CAT. NO	TEM NUM	BEA	UN	ITPAICE		AMOUNT
						(90)				
				ADDE	NDUM NO. 2	2				
	L. TO	ስፐዴጥp TI	ינייניז							
	E. AUD	ひない ひない ア	ACKNO	WINCH	Y OF THE PEMENT IS A	יהוזוית עיתיתי	D THEFT			
	PAYOUTID	DE ST	GNEIL	AND R	ETURNED WI	TINU VALL	D TITTO		200	
	BID.	112	JACK III	AT KE	מ אד זייספ	rsQUALI	FICATION	OF YO	OUR	
-	THE TEN TO									
	EXHIBI	r. 10								
	l	l			REQUIS	SITION 1	NO.: НОВ	21.2094		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	OWLE	OGEME	T					
	L HEBE	BY ACK	JOWE E	מש מי	ECETOR OF					
	JEDN TITATA		TAIL HI	AVE MI	ECEIPT OF	COCOND	C PARTER OF	CHECKE	ED CE	
	MY PRO	POSAL,	PLAN:	S AND	OR SPECIF	TICATIO	V, ETC.		,	
	DDEND	ON MU	S:							
j ,	NO. 1									
		V								
	NO. 2	,	•							
ľ	10.3									
1	10.4									
,	WO. 5.									
ĺ			•							
80 888 8 S - 11.		10.87 10.9 0.07		WARE AS	awaaa					
SIGNATURE ()	\ \ \ \ \	al C		OLE RE	EHSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	NOTIONS			Saleshar C. a. C
TITLE DOLLAR	3 W.	A	IN			304-	329-13		DATE	1-10-12
TITLE PERSON ENT	EN RESP	ONDING	55 0 PFO	INIBED.	23294 TNAME AND A	DDDFGG	AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		-1101114 1	WITH W	INOEW.	I MAINIE AND A	NUDHESS	IN SPACE A	ROVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

# Request for Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/23/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE CAT. UOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE NO. AMOUNT UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM (S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. vendor must clearly understand that any verbal REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY dral discussion held between vendor's representatives AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING information issued in writing and added to the SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE miestis 8, Bollandio 4. Son Divic COMPANY 1-10-15 DATE HOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID REV. 09/21/2009 END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 51-01-1 pregress 55-0623294 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

## Request for AFG NUMBER Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE 3

PAGE 25

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PAIN	TED	ims of Sale	SHIP VIA	944 E   6876	F.O.B	FAEIGHT TERMS
12/23/2 BID OPENING DATE:		012	Pol se	***		
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	TEM NUMBER	MARO U	ING TIME	01:30PM
		No	DUMNOMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
 D	1		68-32 LL AND THREE	HOUSES	PER	
			OF RFQ HOP			AL: \$240,000.00
			VERGE SIDE FOR TEHMS AN	MEZNU - 3	>0_133A	DATE
Possmany	9	55-06	T NAME AND ADDRI	301 3	VDDBE88 Ch	1-10-12 ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRI	ESS IN SP	ACE ABOVE L	ARELED VENDOD